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Practice Test Answer Key
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TEST 1

I

1876

statue

woods

fountain
staircase
identification card/ID/
university ID card
(an) annual fee
Tuesday; Sunday
8:30

D

A

F

viil

vi

v

iii

new employees
(next) orientation
session
(attending) the
orientation
procedures and policies
the employee’s
supervisor

Human Resources
March 15

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
&5t
36.
37.
38.
R
40.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
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B

G

C

pump water

grind grain

drain lakes/move water
pollution
renewable resource
costs less

strength

cities

the scenery

noisy
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parallel floats

a platform

huge expanses
(many) fighters
(modern) recreational
birch-bark
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Practice Test Answer Key

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25,
26.
27.
28.

15.
16.
17.
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19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

TEST 2

1

sweep/rear leader
intersection

rocks

feed

water

g w >

term paper topic
first evaluation
student teacher
conference

conservative

calm

the schedule(s)

on time

voice

(the right) questions

B
C
A
E
D
C
D
B

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

29.
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
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term paper
semester review
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spend money
leave faster
security

younger people/
younger clientele
older people/older
clientele

C

new moon
first quarter
full moon
last quarter
No

No

Yes

Yes

Not Given
Yes

Not Given
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Practice Test Answer Key

TEST 1
Listening
1. February 15. Green Street 28. analyze the results
2. one 16. view 29. some charts
3. Wilson 17. boats 30. the (class) presentation
4. 2336189872 18. eat 31. Alcott was born.
5 C 19. baskets/souvenirs 32. support her family.
6. F 20. theater 33. her first novel/The
7. G 21. in three weeks Inheritance
8. C 22. a shopping mall 34. 1862
9. A 23. thirty 35. after the war
10. C 24. a government study 36. 1866
11. 18 25. design 37. 1868
12. 9 26. approve their 38. May/her younger sister
13. Hill Park questionnaire 39. 1886
14. Bay Bridge 27. the interviews 40. Alcott died.
Reading

1. D 15. C 29. i

2. B 16. B 30. x

3. E 17. A 31. vii

4. C 18. C 32. vi

5 D 19. A 33. ix

6. A 20. B 34. iii

7. C 21. F 35. B

8. D 22. A 36. B

9. True 23. E 37. A

10. False 24, 1 38. C

11. False 25. H 39. A

12. False 26. C 40. C

13. Not Given 27.)

14. True 28. v
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TEST 2
Listening
1. Kramer 15. clown 29. B
2. 58 16. concert 30. A
3. residential 17. singing 31. forested area
4. office manager 18. international 32. plantfoods
5. 637-555-9014 19. games 33. insects/fish
6. nine years 20. crafts 34. winter
7. long distance 21. university catalog 35. twenty-five years
8. Internet 22. asummary 36. A
9. Friday 23. work supervisor 37. B
10. morning 24. B 38. B
11. B 25. B 39. A
12. C 26. C 40. A
13. B 27. C
14. A 28. A
Reading
IRE 15. by the company 28. F
2. D 16. the company website 29. D
3.A 17. the supervisor 30. B
4. B 18. tuition reimbursement S )il (€
5. E 19. professional development 32. B
6. B hours 330 ¢
7h (T 20. the workshop organizer 34. E
8. False 21. False 355 F
9. True 22. True 36. G
10. Nort Given 23. Not Given 37. A
LI Tire 24. False 38. D
12. Not Given 25. False j‘). E
13. True 26. True 40. G
14. False 27. True
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Practice Test Answer Key

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

TEST 1

C

swimming lessons
tennis competition
party/club party

B

20. C

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
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1895
new wing
local artists

Not Given
False
True

True

True
False
True
False
True

C

A

C

B
predators and prey
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29. art history
30. concerts/concert series

31.
32.
33.
34.
35. A

2 00O

36. a (gardener’s) calendar

37. served tomatoes
38. in public
39. tomato recipes/recipes

40. raw tomatoes

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

protective coloring
blend in

alter their coloring
backgrounds
stripes or spots
color-blind
countershading
black backs

True

True

False

Not Given
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8:30

reference books
children’s books
be repaired/repair
be sold/sell
Thursday

(family) movies
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Practice Test Answer Key

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
B
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

TEST 2

I

film/movie
discussion
lectures

games

dance

A

C

E

interviews, journal articles
photos (of birds)
B

A

B
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cave paintings
engravings
geometrical designs
hands

(full) human
detailed, realistic

D

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
S0
40.
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deep ocean

seaweed

woody

crocodiles

turtles

frogs
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shading the reef/shading
certain areas
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Practice Test Answer Key

TEST 1
Listening
1. Two/2 weeks 15. Exercise run 29. diagram
2. Family room 16.B 30. (wide) margin
3. Shriver 17.G 31. Bus station
4. Scotland 18.E 32. city
5. 013199465723 19.C 33. Mass tourism
6. (enjoy) swimming 20.H 34. International business
7. (very) clean 21.C 35. (first) impression
8. Too helpful 22.B 36. (open) areas
9. polite 23. A 37. stress
10. Bikes/bicycles 24. A 38. roof
11. welcome 25.B 39. (shaded) garden(s)
12. 70 species 26.C 40. Energy (use)
13.(hand-)feed 27.B
14. Farm (-)yard / farmyard 28. lectures
Reading
1. (basic) physics 15.G 29.C
2. (small) model 16. A 30.D
3. Scrap yards / scrapyards 17.H 31.A
4. (bath) pipe 18. E 32. NOT GIVEN
5. Tractor fan 19. AorD 33. YES
6. FALSE 20.Dor A 34. YES
7. FALSE 21.DorE 35.NO
8. NOT GIVEN 22.EorD 36. NO
9. TRUE 23. explorers 37.D
10. TRUE 24. Summer (season) 38.F
11. 39 feet 25. Ice rink 39.A
12. kerosene 26. (melting) glaciers 40.E
13. science 27.B

14.C 28.D
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. Dress your best
. kirby
. 09356788545

. (extra) charge

1

2

3

4

5. American express
6. black/dark

7. Glass desk(s)

8. TG 586

9. yellow

10. Coffee table

11. plan

12. On foot

13. Sensible clothes

14. (weather) forecast / weather

Reading
. TRUE
. FALSE
. TRUE

1

2

3

4. TRUE
5. NOT GIVEN

6. FALSE

7. (a) wire

8. Solar power

9. (an) inflatable dummy

10. A mark

11. (an) extending arm

12. movement

13. Two(-)way communication

14.D

Practice Test Answer Key
TEST 2

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

volunteers
accidents

Finish line

T > O > W O M m O

D/E
E/D

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.C
28.B

Forest footprint
Decaying plants
60%

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
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A/lC

C/A

Rain shadow
Few inches
(other) minerals
collect
(green) stem
expand

White hairs
(sharp) thorns
(very) tough

plastic

29. A

30.

31.B

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

YES

NO

YES

YES

NOT GIVEN
D

G

C

A
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